

Correction to list of *Procedure codes for which providers must request prior authorization*

Each month, Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan and Blue Care Network publish the latest list of *Procedure codes for which providers must request prior authorization*.

When we published this list on March 2, 2026, we unintentionally included some procedure codes that had been retired by the American Medical Association or the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.

We've now updated the list of [Procedure codes for which providers must request prior authorization](#) to remove the retired procedure codes. You can access this list by:

1. Going to authorizations.bcbsm.com.
2. Opening the *Referrals & Prior Authorizations* menu and choosing one of the following:
 - *Blue Cross Prior Authorization*
 - *BCN Prior Authorization & Plan Notification*
3. Clicking the *Procedure codes for which providers must request prior authorization* link.

As a reminder, the most accurate method to determine whether a member requires prior authorization for a specific procedure code is to follow the steps in the document titled [Determining prior authorization requirements for members](#).

We apologize for any inconvenience.

[Subscribe](#) to Provider Alerts Weekly, a weekly email with a list of links to the previous week's provider alerts.